©
 2
01
4
be
i P
ro
f.

Technique 1 : A user‘s class implements the interface Runnable :
class MyTask implements Runnable
{ ...
public void run () The interface requires to implement the method run
{...} - the program part to be executed as a process.
public MyTask(...) {...} The constructor method.
}
The process is created as an object of the predefined class Thread :
Thread aTask = new Thread (new MyTask (...));
The following call starts the process:
aTask.start(); The new process starts executing in parallel with the initiating one.
This technique (implement the interface Runnable ) should be used if
• the new process need not be influenced  any further;
i. e. it performs its task (method run ) and then terminates, or
• the user‘s class is to be defined as a subclass  of a class different from Thread
PPJ-10 Lecture Parallel Programming WS 2014/2015 / Slide 10
Objectives:
Understand declaration of process classes
In the lecture:
3 development steps:

class DigiClock extends Thread
{ ...
public void run () Overrides the Thread  method run .
{...} The program part to be executed as a process.
DigiClock (...) {...} The constructor method.
}
The process is created as an object of the user‘s class  (it is a Thread  object as well):
Thread clock = new DigiClock (...);
The following call starts the process:
clock.start(); The new process starts executing in parallel with the initiating one.
This technique (subclass of Thread ) should be used if
the new process needs to be further influenced ; hence,
further methods  of the user‘s class are to be defined and called from outside the class,
e. g. to interrupt the process or to terminate it.
The class can not have another superclass!
PPJ-11 Lecture Parallel Programming WS 2014/2015 / Slide 11
Objectives:
Understand declaration of process classes
In the lecture:
3 development steps:

public void start ();
starts the execution of the process
public void suspend ();
(deprecated, deadlock-prone),
suspends the indicated process temporarily: e. g. clock.suspend();
public void resume ();
(deprecated),  resumes the indicated process: clock.resume();
public void join () throws InterruptedException;
the calling process waits until the indicated process has terminated
try { auftrag.join(); } catch (Exception e){}
public static void sleep (long millisec) throws InterruptedException;
the calling process waits at least for the given time span (in milliseconds), e. g.
try { Thread.sleep (1000); } catch (Exception e){}
public final void stop () throws SecurityException;
not to be used!  May terminate the process in an inconsistent state.
PPJ-12 Lecture Parallel Programming WS 2014/2015 / Slide 12
Objectives:
Overview over the Thread methods
In the lecture:
• Explain the methods.

{ while (running) iterate until it is terminated from the outside
{ line.setText(new Date().toString()); write the date
try { sleep (1000); } catch (Exception ex) {} pause
}
}
Method, that terminates the process from the outside:
public void stopIt () { running = false; }
private volatile boolean running = true; state variable
public DigiClock (Label t) {line = t;} label to be used for the text
private Label line;
}
Technique process as a subclass of Thread , because it
• is to be terminated  by a call of stopIt ,
• is to be interrupted  by calls of further Thread  methods,
• other super classes are not needed .
PPJ-13 Lecture Parallel Programming WS 2014/2015 / Slide 13
Objectives:
A first complete example
In the lecture:
Explanation of

{ Label clockText = new Label ("--------------------------------");
add (clockText);
clock = new DigiClock (clockText); createprocess
clock.start(); start process
}
public void start ()   { /* see below */ } resume process
public void stop ()    { /* see below */ } suspend process
public void destroy () { clock.stopIt(); } terminate process
private DigiClock clock;
}
Processes, which are started in an applet
• may be suspended, while the applet is invisible (stop , start );
better use synchronization or control variables instead of suspend , resume
• are to be terminated (stopIt ), when the applet is deallocated (destroy ).
Otherwise they bind resources, although they are not visible.
PPJ-14 Lecture Parallel Programming WS 2014/2015 / Slide 14
Objectives:
Start a process from an applet
In the lecture:
Explain how to start, suspend, resume, and terminate a process from an applet.